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Instruction Bulletin



Boletín de instrucciones



IS 536776 Rev. 01, 10/2017



Directives d'utilisation



Replaces / Reemplaza / Remplace IS 536776 Rev. C, 10/2010



Motor Disconnect Auxiliary Contacts (MDSAN11/MDSAN20) and Fourth Pole Accessories (MDS30P) Contactos auxiliares (MDSAN11/MDSAN20) y accesorios de cuarto polo (MDS30P) para los desconectadores de motor Contacts auxiliaires (MDSAN11/MDSAN20) et accessoires de quatrième pôle (MDS30P) pour sectionneurs de moteur Retain for future use. / Conservar para uso futuro. / À conserver pour usage ultérieur. Table / Tabla / Tableau 1 :



Replacement Parts and Accessories / Accesorios y piezas de repuesto / Pièces de rechange et accessoires



Description / Descripción / Description



Catalog Number / Número de catálogo / Numéro de catalogue



2 N.O. auxiliary contact modules / Módulo de contactos auxiliares (2 N.A.) / Module de contacts auxiliaires, 2 N.O.



MDSAN20



1 N.O. + 1 N.C. auxiliary contact module / Módulo de contactos auxiliares (1 N.A. + 1 N.C.) / Module de contacts auxiliaires, 1 N.O. + 1 N.F.



MDSAN11



30 A Additional power pole / Polo de alimentación adicional de 30 A / Pôle de puissance supplémentaire de 30 A



MDS30P



DANGER / PELIGRO / DANGER HAZARD OF ELECTRIC SHOCK, EXPLOSION, OR ARC FLASH • Turn off all power supplying this equipment before working on or inside equipment.



PELIGRO DE DESCARGA ELÉCTRICA, EXPLOSIÓN O DESTELLO POR ARQUEO • Desenergice el equipo antes de realizar cualquier trabajo en él.



RISQUE D'ÉLECTROCUTION, D'EXPLOSION OU D'ÉCLAIR D'ARC • Coupez l'alimentation de l'appareil avant d'y travailler.



• Always use a properly rated voltage sensing device to confirm power is off.



• Siempre utilice un dispositivo detector de tensión nominal adecuado para confirmar la desenergización del equipo.



• Utilisez toujours un dispositif de détection de tension ayant une valeur nominale appropriée pour vous assurer que l'alimentation est coupée.



Failure to follow these instructions will result in death or serious injury.



El incumplimiento de estas instrucciones podrá causar la muerte o lesiones serias.



Si ces directives ne sont pas respectées, cela entraînera la mort ou des blessures graves.



Schneider Electric Industries SAS 35, rue Joseph Monier 92506 Rueil Malmaison - France
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Motor Disconnect Auxiliary Contacts (MDSAN11/MDSAN20) and Fourth Pole Accessories (MDS30P) Contactos auxiliares (MDSAN11/MDSAN20) y accesorios de cuarto polo (MDS30P) para los desconectadores de motor IS 536776 Contacts auxiliaires (MDSAN11/MDSAN20) et accessoires de quatrième pôle (MDS30P) pour sectionneurs de moteur Rev. 01, 10/2017



MDSAN20



MDSAN11



MDSAN11 MDSAN20 N.C.



MDS30P



N.O.



*



*



*



*



MDSAN11 MDSAN20



or / o / ou Permissable configuration / Configuración permitida / Configuration admissible



2 N.O.



N.O. + N.C. Form Za, Same polarity Forma Za de la misma polaridad Forme Za, même polarité



N.C. N.O.



*PRE-BREAK: Open before main power contacts. / *PRE-APERTURA: Se abre antes que los contactos de alimentación principales. *PRÉ-RUPTURE : S’ouvre avant les contacts d’alimentation principale.



MDS30P Installation / Instalación / Installation STEP



STEP



1



2



Installation / Instalación / Installation Click!



1



Click!



Removal / Use copper conductors only, 75°C or higher. / Utilice únicamente conductores de cobre. 75°C o más altas. / Extracción / Utiliser des conducteurs en cuivre uniquement. 75 °C ou plus. Retrait



0.25 in. / 6,5 mm Pozidriv 2



Use copper conductors only, 75°C or higher. / 3 Utilice únicamente conductores de cobre. 75°C o más altas. / Utiliser des conducteurs en cuivre uniquement. 75 °C ou plus. Click!



0.20 in / 5,5 mm Pozidrive 1



0.40 in / 10 mm stripping distance. / Longitud sin aislamiento / Longueur de dénudage Wire / Cable / Fil 2,1–5,3 mm 2 (14–10 AWG) solid or stranded / alambre sencillo o cable trenzado / rigide ou toronné



2



0.23 in / 6 mm stripping distance. / Longitud sin aislamiento / Longueur de dénudage



Torque / Par de apriete / Couple de serrage



Wire / Cable / Fil



2 x 0,33–2,1 mm (22–14 AWG)**



2



2



Torque / Par de apriete / Couple de serrage



0,33–2,1 mm 2 (22–14 AWG)**



26.5 lb-in (3 N•m)



Removal / Extracción / Retrait



7.1 lb-in (8.8 lb-in) 0,8 N•m (1 N•m)



1



** solid or stranded ** alambre sencillo o cable trenzado ** rigide ou toronné



Electrical equipment should be installed, operated, serviced, and maintained only by qualified personnel. No responsibility is assumed by Schneider Electric for any consequences arising out of the use of this material.



Solamente el personal calificado deberá instalar, hacer funcionar y prestar servicios de mantenimiento al equipo eléctrico. Schneider Electric no asume responsabilidad alguna por las consecuencias emergentes de la utilización de este material.



Seul un personnel qualifié doit effectuer l’installation, l’utilisation, l’entretien et la maintenance du matériel électrique. Schneider Electric n’assume aucune responsabilité des conséquences éventuelles découlant de l’utilisation de cette documentation.



All trademarks are the property of Schneider Electric SE, its subsidiaries, and affiliated companies.



Todas las marcas comerciales son propiedad de Schneider Electric SE, sus filiales y compañías afiliadas.



Toutes les marques commerciales sont la propriété de Schneider Electric SE, ses filiales et compagnies affiliées.



Importado en México por:



Schneider Electric USA, Inc.



Schneider Electric México, S.A. de C.V.



Schneider Electric Canada, Inc.



800 Federal Street Andover, MA 01810 USA 888-778-2733 www.schneider-electric.us



Av. Ejercito Nacional No. 904 Col. Palmas, Polanco 11560 México, D.F. 55-5804-5000 www.schneider-electric.com.mx



5985 McLaughlin Road Mississauga, ON L5R 1B8 Canada 800-565-6699 www.schneider-electric.ca



2



© 2010–2017 Schneider Electric All Rights Reserved / Reservados todos los derechos / Tous droits réservés 
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Prayer Is Powerful; Peace Is Possible 

19 sept. 2014 - monasterio, conectado a la Iglesia, para tomar jugo e higos. ..... Noviembre 16 8:30 a.m. Confirmación,
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is a 

cubes de hieie ya due esto puede ceusar desperfectes en el evaporadcr. (Fig. DJ. Fig. D ..... Pera evitar vibracien, et
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2017-IS 

el “Masters of Quality Supplier Award”, mayor reconocimiento otorgado a ... constante y permanente sobre el desempeño no
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IS-TV040924 

21 feb. 2005 - POUR DES INFORMATIONS SUR NOS AUTRES PRODUITS, ...... al canal previamente seleccionado; simplemente pres
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Zo is 

CONSIDERANDO: Que, en el marco del Texto Único Ordenado de la Ley N° 28411, Ley General del. Sistema Nacional de Presupu
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Is it ACCUSATIVE? Is it DATIVE? 

(through, the). 10. ______ ______ ______ bleibe ich zu Hause. (due to, the, weather). 11. ______ ______ ______ esse ich eine Banana. (instead of, an, apple).
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is hiring! - Fileee 

Wir sind fileee, ein junges Startup im wunderschönen Münster (NRW), und gerade dabei, das. Dokumentenmanagement zu revolutionieren. In unserem kleinen ...
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11 IS-10439 

2) From inside of backpan, thread screws into holes in backpan and into holes in fixture. Tighten ... and thread into ho
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School is almost over! 

hace 5 días - Due to the weather, please send your child with water. Next week we will have our Field Day on June 18. Pa
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01 IS-9510 

3) Pass J-bolt through hole in template until mark made in step 2 is at bottom edge of template. ... 9) Align holes in b
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Asamb blea IS 

24 jul. 2015 - sistemÃ¡tico de cido en esta men, la Asam edidas, de co y de los anex Ã©gimen. l Secretario G lo dispuest
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is antarctic projects officer 

14 dic. 2011 - When men hauled their own sleds or oven had dogs to pull their ... route will go to Mount Vang, then sout
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freiberg is online 

an Tante Hilde vergessen... dringend anrufen. .... Bolkart-Fetz, schÃ¶n dass Sie anrufen. .... nicht umsonst gehÃ¶ren sie zu den teuersten Zutaten, die man.
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The Lord Is Good 

The family would like to express their sincere gratitude to everyone who has supported them during this difficult time.
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IS-TV040921 (20 inch) 

cable system is connected to the unit, be sure the anten- na or cable ... Power Lines - An outside antenna system should
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What is Confirmation 

¿Qué es la confirmación? A través de la historia de la Iglesia, una de las primeras herramientas para enseñar y expresar
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this is greenfiber™ ______¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬ insulation 

Charlotte, NC 28203. (p) 800.228.0024 (f) 704.379.0685. (e) [email protected] www.greenfiber.com. MANUFACTU
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Spain is different 

Sin embargo, España ha escogido un camino ... del 70% en ese mismo periodo, hecho sin precedentes entre ..... españolas
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WissensWerte: Globalisierung - IS MU 

extremer Armut befreit worden. Gleichzeitig gibt es aber auch ganze Weltregionen, fÃ¼r die die Globalisierung vor allem. Nachteile hat. Dies betrifft besonders die ...
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Zo is - Minsa 

Titular, a propuesta de la Oficina de Presupuesto o de la que haga sus veces en ..... Z. 0. 1 O. 0 il a. 18 lid o ee,. 1










 


[image: alt]





Where is Austria located? 

Since 2011 the new WESTbahn rail service covers the Vienna to Salzburg route via. Linz in 3 hours or so. Information und Booking: Phone: +43 1 89900, ...
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IS 180 The Hugo 

25 sept. 2018 - PS/IS 180. The Hugo Newman School. 370 West 120th Street,. NY NY 10027. (Tren: A, B, C, D hasta la calle
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The Lord Is Good 

In Memory Of. BillieJo Sandoval. Born. June 1, 1976. Seattle, Washington. Entered Into Rest. December 17, 2015. Durkee,
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IS ARCH ESP 

Los PREMIOS IS ARCH, son unos premios internacionales dirigidos a estudiantes de Arquitectura. Se crean con la finalidad
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